
Children and Young People Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
27 June 2012  

 

Meeting time: 
09:15 

 

For further information please contact:  

Policy: Claire Morris / Legislation: Liz Wilkinson 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8148 / 029 2089 803225 
CYPCommittee@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

2. School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 - 
Evidence Session 4 (09:15 - 10:15) (Pages 1 - 19)  
Association of Teachers and Lecturers (ATL) and National Union of Welsh 
Teachers (UCAC) 
Dr Philip Dixon, Director, ATL Cymru 
Dr Alec Clark, President, ATL Cymru 
Elaine Edwards, General Secretary, UCAC 
Rebecca Williams, Policy Officer, UCAC  

(Break 10:15 - 10:30) 

3. School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 - 
Evidence Session 4 (10:30 - 11:15) (Pages 20 - 24)  
Governors’ Wales 
Jane Morris, Director 
Terry O’Marah, Chair  

4. School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 - 
Evidence Session 4 (11:15 - 12:15) (Pages 25 - 101)  
National Union of Teachers (NUT) Cymru and National Association of 
Schoolmasters Union of Women Teachers (NASUWT) Cymru 
Neil Foden, Executive Member, NUT Cymru 
David Evans, Secretary, NUT Cymru 

Public Document Pack



Rex Phillips, Wales Organiser, NASUWT Cymru 
Hopkin Thomas, National Executive Member for South West and Mid Wales, NASUWT 
Cymru  

5. Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 
public from the meeting for the following business: (12:15)  

6. Discussion of the Forward Work Programme (12:15 - 12:30)  

7. Papers to Note  (Pages 102 - 130) 



1 

 

 

 

Association of Teachers and Lecturers (Cymru)  

 

School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill  

 

Evidence to the Children and Young People 

Committee 

27
th
 June 2012 

 

Dr Philip Dixon 

Director, ATL Cymru 

Tel: 02920 465 000 

Email: pdixon@atl.org.uk 

 

 

Agenda Item 2

Page 1



2 

 

  

Thank 
[...]
ments you have in place to ensure these 
statutory duties are being met. Further advice and guidance on the duties 
referred to above can be obtained through the governor support services 
provided by your local authority. 
 
CC: - Jane Morris, Director, Governors Wales 
Local Authority Governor support officers 
Local Authority Directors of Education 
Diocesan Directors of Education 

Page 89



  

NASUWT 

The largest teachers’ union in Wales and the UK   
Yr undeb athrawon fwyaf yng Nghymru a’r DU 

 
52 

 

ANNEX D 
 
 
 

 
                                                
 

Welsh Assembly Government 

Consultation on Objections to statutory proposals for school 

organisation  

November 2010 

 
 
31. The NASUWT welcomes the opportunity to comment on the potential 

changes to the time available for objections to published statutory 

proposals that involve changes to schools, new schools or school closure.  

 

32. The NASUWT is the largest teachers’ union in Wales and the UK 

representing teachers and school leaders.  

 

 

GENERAL COMMENTS 

 

33. The NASUWT notes that the Minister for Children, Education and Lifelong 

Learning asserts that there is a need to reduce the length of time required 

by the statutory process when changes to schools are proposed because 

of the uncertainty for pupils, parents and local authorities caused by the 

current timetable set in legislation. The NASUWT does not agree. 

 

34. The Minister’s view appears to be based on the assumption that once 

school organisation changes are proposed, parents, local authorities and 

governing bodies normally prefer the issues to be resolved as soon as 

possible so that there is greater certainty for pupils and schools. The 

NASUWT questions this assumption as experience demonstrates that 

CONSULTATION 

RESPONSE 

Page 90



  

NASUWT 

The largest teachers’ union in Wales and the UK   
Yr undeb athrawon fwyaf yng Nghymru a’r DU 

 
53 

such concerns are more likely to 
[...]
nt. This two years of service to the adoptive family (at a total 
cost of £27k) compares favourably to the approximate fee of the child 

Page 129



remaining in the looked after system at a cost in the region of £50k – 
and that is before we look at the benefits for the child. 
 
Hopefully that has added some clarity to the research quoted in our 
submission paper.  
 
Thank you, 
Gerry Cooney 
 
 

Page 130


	Agenda
	2 School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 - Evidence Session 4
	CYP(4)-20-12 Paper 2 Submission from UCAC

	3 School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 - Evidence Session 4
	4 School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 - Evidence Session 4
	CYP(4)-20-12 Paper 5 Submission from NASUWT Cymru
	CYP(4)-20-12 Paper 5 Submission from NASUWT Cymru Annexe

	7 Papers to Note
	Additional information on the Inquiry into Adoption - Barnardo's Cymru
	Additional information on the Inquiry into Adoption - Barnardo's Cymru
	1b Additional information on the Inquiry into Adoption - St David™s Children Society
	1c Additional information on the Inquiry into Adoption - St David™s Children Society




Minutes of the meeting

Children and Young People Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 1 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Wednesday, 27 June 2012 .
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 09:16 - 12:30 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: 1/
http:/ /www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2v=en_200000_27_06_2012&t=0&Il=en

Concise Minutes:

Christine Chapman (Chair)

Assembly Members: )
i Suzy Davies

Rebecca Evans
Julie Morgan
Jenny Rathbone
Aled Roberts
Simon Thomas

Dr Philip Dixon, Director of ATL Cymru

Wi 1
s ses Dr Alec Clark, ATL Cymru

Elaine Edwards, General Secretary, UCAC
David Evans, NUT Cymru

Neil Foden, NUT Cymru

Jane Morris, Director, Governors Wales
Terry O’Marah, Governors Wales

Rex Phillips, Wales Organiser, NASUWT
Hopkin Thomas, NASUWT Cymru
Rebecca Williams, Policy Officer, UCAC

Elizabeth Wilkinson (Clerk)

C ittee Staff:
ommittee >ta Sarah Sargent (Deputy Clerk)

Claire Morris (Clerk)
Kayleigh Driscoll (Deputy Clerk)
Stephen Davies (Legal Advisor)

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions
1.1 The Chair welcomed everybody to the meeting. Apologies were received from
Angela Burns, Jocelyn Davies and Lynne Neagle.



2. School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 - Evidence

Session 4

2.1 The Committee took evidence from Dr Philip Dixon, Director, ATL Cymru; Dr Alec
Clark, President, ATL Cymru; Elaine Edwards, General Secretary, UCAC; and Rebecca
Williams, Policy Officer, UCAC.

3. School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 - Evidence

Session 4
3.1 The Committee took evidence from Jane Morris, Director, Governors’ Wales; and
Terry O’Marah, Chair, Governors’ Wales.

4. School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Bill: Stage 1 - Evidence

Session 4

4.1 The Committee took evidence from David Evans, Secretary, NUT Cymru; Neil Foden,
Executive Member, NUT Cymru; Rex Phillips, Wales Organiser, NASUWT; and Hopkin
Thomas, Executive Member, NASUWT.

5. Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public
from the meeting for the following business:

6. Discussion of the Forward Work Programme
Members discussed the forward work programme and agreed to look at a detailed
scoping paper on 11 July.

TRANSCRIPT

View the meeting transcript.



http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1305

